▶Receptacle (FAS01:Cable side connector),Plug(FAS11:PCB side
connector) and Cable plug(FAS12:Cable side connector for cable to
cable) are available and can accommodate a wide range of usage.
▶Downsized by more than 30% compared to FA Series.
▶Absorbs ±3mm gap in X and Y directions when mating.
▶Floating structure of the screwed area enables ±1.4mm dis-
placement in X and Y directions in mated condition.
▶Highly reliable design with effective mating length of  3.4mm(0.134’’).

(0.480)
5.4
(0.213)
3.0
(0.118) 130
8 FAS01-008 37.2
(1.465)
26.7
(1.051)
13.7
(0.539)
6.9
(0.272)
4.5
(0.177) 117
10 FAS01-010 38.7
(1.524)
28.2
(1.110)
15.2
(0.598)
8.4
(0.331)
6.0
(0.236) 117
12 FAS01-012 40.2
(1.583)
29.7
(1.169)
16.7
(0.657)
9.9
(0.390)
7.5
(0.295) 104
14 FAS01-014 41.7
(1.642)
31.2
(1.228)
18.2
(0.717)
11.4
(0.449)
9.0
(0.354) 104
16 FAS01-016 43.2
(1.701)
32.7
(1.287)
19.7
(0.776)
12.9
(0.508)
10.5
(0.413) 104
18 FAS01-018 44.7
(1.760)
34.2
(1.346)
21.2
(0.835)
14.4
(0.567)
12.0
(0.472) 104
20 FAS01-020 46.2
(1.819)
35.7
(1.406)
22.7
(0.894)
15.9
(0.626)
13.5
(0.531) 91
22 FAS01-022 47.7
(1.878)
37.2
(1.465)
24.2
(0.953)
17.4
(0.685)
15.0
(0.591) 91
24 FAS01-024 49.2
(1.937)
38.7
(1.524)
25.7
(1.012)
18.9
(0.744)
16.5
(0.650) 91
26 FAS01-026 50.7
(1.996)
40.2
(1.583)
27.2
(1.071)
20.4
(0.823)
18.0
(0.709) 91
28 FAS01-028 52.2
(2.055)
41.7
(1.642)
28.7
(1.130)
21.9
(0.862)
19.5
(0.768) 78
30 FAS01-030 53.7
(2.114)
43.2
(1.701)
30.2
(1.189)
23.4
(0.921)
21.0
(0.827) 78
32 FAS01-032 55.2
(2.173)
44.7
(1.760)
31.7
(1.248)
24.9
(0.980)
22.5
(0.886) 78
34 FAS01-034 56.7
(2.232)
46.2
(1.819)
33.2
(1.307)
26.4
(1.039)
24.0
(0.945) 78
36 FAS01-036 58.2
(2.291)
47.7
(1.878)
34.7
(1.366)
27.9
(1.098)
25.5
(1.004) 78
38 FAS01-038 59.7
(2.350)
49.2
(1.937)
36.2
(1.425)
29.4
(1.157)
27.0
(1.063) 78
40 FAS01-040 61.2
(2.409)
50.7
(1.996)
37.7

 Printed Circuit Board Layout (Component Side View)
 Product Table / Dimensions
Packaging style
Pipe
No. of contacts Part Number A B C D E Number of packaging
4 FAS11-004 27.9
(1.098)
21.7
(0.854)
14.4
(0.567)
11.0
(0.433)
1.5
(0.059) 18
16 FAS11-016 36.9
(1.453)
30.7
(1.209)
23.4
(0.921)
20.0
(0.787)
10.5
(0.413) 13
26 FAS11-026 44.4
(1.748)
38.2
(1.504)
30.9
(1.217)
27.5
(1.083)
18.0
(0.709) 11
28 FAS11-028 45.9
(1.807)
39.7
(1.563)
32.4
(1.276)
29.0
(1.142)
19.5
(0.768) 11
36 FAS11-036 51.9
(2.043)
45.7
(1.799)
38.4
(1.512)
35.0
(1.378)
25.5
(1.004) 9
38 FAS11-038 53.4
(2.102)
47.2
(1.858)
39.9
(1.571)
36.5
(1.437)
27.0
(1.063) 9
40 FAS11-040 54.9
(2.161)
48.7
(1.917)
41.4

(0.118)
12.2
(0.480) 117
8 FAS12-008 40.9
(1.610)
30.4
(1.197)
17.4
(0.685)
14.0
(0.551)
4.5
(0.177)
13.7
(0.539) 104
10 FAS12-010 42.4
(1.669)
31.9
(1.256)
18.9
(0.744)
15.5
(0.610)
6.0
(0.236)
15.2
(0.598) 104
12 FAS12-012 43.9
(1.728)
33.4
(1.315)
20.4
(0.823)
17.0
(0.669)
7.5
(0.295)
16.7
(0.657) 104
14 FAS12-014 45.4
(1.787)
34.9
(1.374)
21.9
(0.862)
18.5
(0.728)
9.0
(0.354)
18.2
(0.717) 91
16 FAS12-016 46.9
(1.846)
36.4
(1.433)
23.4
(0.921)
20.0
(0.787)
10.5
(0.413)
19.7
(0.776) 91
18 FAS12-018 48.4
(1.906)
37.9
(1.492)
24.9
(0.980)
21.5
(0.846)
12.0
(0.472)
21.2
(0.835) 91
20 FAS12-020 49.9
(1.965)
39.4
(1.551)
26.4
(1.039)
23.0
(0.906)
13.5
(0.531)
22.7
(0.894) 91
22 FAS12-022 51.4
(2.024)
40.9
(1.610)
27.9
(1.098)
24.5
(0.965)
15.0
(0.591)
24.2
(0.953) 78
24 FAS12-024 52.9
(2.083)
42.4
(1.669)
29.4
(1.157)
26.0
(1.024)
16.5
(0.650)
25.7
(1.012) 78
26 FAS12-026 54.4
(2.142)
43.9
(1.728)
30.9
(1.217)
27.5
(1.083)
18.0
(0.709)
27.2
(1.071) 78
28 FAS12-028 55.9
(2.201)
45.4
(1.787)
32.4
(1.276)
29.0
(1.142)
19.5
(0.768)
28.7
(1.130) 78
30 FAS12-030 57.4
(2.260)
46.9
(1.846)
33.9
(1.335)
30.5
(1.201)
21.0
(0.827)
30.2
(1.189) 78
32 FAS12-032 58.9
(2.319)
48.4
(1.906)
35.4
(1.394)
32.0
(1.260)
22.5
(0.886)
31.7
(1.248) 78
34 FAS12-034 60.4
(2.378)
49.9
(1.965)
36.9
(1.453)
33.5
(1.319)
24.0
(0.945)
33.2
(1.307) 65
36 FAS12-036 61.9
(2.437)
51.4
(2.024)
38.4
(1.512)
35.0
(1.378)
25.5
(1.004)
34.7
(1.366) 65
38 FAS12-038 63.4
(2.496)
52.9
(2.083)
39.9
(1.571)
36.5
(1.437)
27.0
(1.063)
36.2
(1.425) 65
40 FAS12-040 64.9
(2.555)
54.4
(2.142)
41.4